
 
 

 

MALABAR CANCER CENTRE 
(Post Graduate Institute of Oncology Sciences & Research) 

(An autonomous centre under Government of Kerala) 

Moozhikkara (PO), Thalassery, Kannur Dist., Kerala-670103 

Phone:+91 490 2399 244/257 Fax: +91 490 2355880 

E-mail: purchase@mcc.kerala.gov.in, Website: www.mcc.kerala.gov.in 

 

NOTICE INVITING  GLOBAL e-TENDER (Re-tender) 

Ref.  No: MCC/295/2023-P2-GAD                                                                                 Date:   04/08/2023 
 

  Competitive Global e-Tenders (Two cover systems) are invited from established manufacturers/ authorized 

suppliers through www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for the supply, installation, testing and commissioning of    

ROBOTIC SURGERY SYSTEM WITH ACCESSORIES (01 No.) in Malabar Cancer Centre, as per the 

details given below.      
                

Item Description Quantity Tender Cost EMD 

Re-tender for the supply, 

Installation, Testing & 

Commissioning of  

ROBOTIC SURGERY 

SYSTEM WITH 

ACCESSORIES 

01 No.  

(As detailed in the 

Tender documents) 

Rs25,000/- 

( * GST @ 18% extra) 

Rs.29,00,000/-  

(Rupees twenty nine 

lakhs only) 

 

 

General Terms & Conditions: 
 

1. 1. Pre-bid meeting: Not Applicable.   

2. The tender submission start date is 17.00 hrs on 04/08/2023. 

3. The due date for tender submission 17.00 hrs on 23/08/2023. 

4. The date and time for opening of e-Tender is scheduled at 10.00 hrs on 26/08/2023. 

5. The tender document is available for download from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in from 

17.00hrs on 04/08/2023. 
6. The tender details and documents can be viewed/downloaded by login into www.etenders.kerala.gov.in  

For participating in the ‘e-Tender’, the bidder should have a digital signature certificate (Class II).  

7. The E.M.D amount is Rs.29,00,000/- (Rupees twenty nine lakhs only).  Further bidders are also permitted 

to submit the EMD amount in the form of Bank Guarantee in the prescribed format (Please refer 

Annexure-VII in the tender document) with a validity of minimum 6 months. 

8. The cost of tender form is Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only).  * The bidder has to pay GST 

@ 18% to the GST department directly under reverse charge mechanism.  Copy of the challan should be 

submitted along with the tender document.   

9. The bidder should remit the Tender cost and EMD as one single transaction only by online mode.     

10. The bidders need to upload the copies of the tender documents and specifications and sign electronically. 

11. Eligible bidder (L1 firm) should supply and install the items as per our schedule mentioned in the 

purchase order. 

12. The Director reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons and 

also the right to change the dates without assigning reasons.  

13. Please see the tender document for further conditions. 

14. Any technical queries regarding e Tender submission please contact the e Tender help desk. 
 

24x7 Help Desk : Toll Free No. 1800-3070-2232 
 

Help Desk, eProcuremnt System, Govt. of Kerala, Trivandrum 
 

Phone:+91 471-2577088, 2577188, 2577388                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

(Sd/-)   Director 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/

